
WEST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL
((HORSHAM DISTRICT) (PARKING PLACES AND TRAFFIC REGULATION)

(CONSOLIDATION NO. 2) ORDER 2006)
(HORSHAM & BILLINGSHURST RPS AMENDMENT) ORDER 2018



04 21

361806 20

5        000

36 16
1        000

141210

34

30

220422
TQ

26

1816

1        000

32

21

1        000

28 28

5        000

1006 12 5        000

14

24

34

30

20

26

5        000

24

08

08

32

1        000

Reproduced from or based upon 2018 Ordnance  Survey mapping with permission of the Controller of HMSO © Crown Copyright reserved.
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright  and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings West Sussex County Council Licence No. 100023447

West Sussex County Council
Highways & Transport
The Grange
Tower Street 
Chichester 
West Sussex 
PO19 1RH

WEST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL
((HORSHAM DISTRICT) 
(PARKING PLACES AND TRAFFIC REGULATION)
(CONSOLIDATION NO. 2) ORDER 2006)
(HORSHAM & BILLINGSHURST RPS AMENDMENT) ORDER 2018

LOCATION OF WAITING RESTRICTIONS
SCALE:

±
DATE:   03/04/2018

1:75000

KEY:
OS.TILE GRID

PARKING TILE GRID

LOCATION OF WAITING RESTRICTIONS

PARISH BOUNDARY

CONTROLLED PARKING ZONE BOUNDARY
ROAD NETWORK

BILLINGSHURST, HORSHAM AND NORTH HORSHAM: LOCATION OF WAITING RESTRICTIONS



Page 1 of 3  

                                            03 April 2018 
 

Key for Waiting Restrictions 
 
All areas over which the provision of the orders apply are defined by the shaded areas as shown on the following plans plus a contiguous area not indicated on the plans of verge and/or footway 
between the carriageway edge and the highway boundary. The plans in this schedule are based upon grid references of the Ordnance Survey National Grid defined by the OSGB 36 triangulation. 
 
 
 
Prohibition of waiting at any time  
 

100  z_circle No waiting, loading and unloading at any time  

101  check  No waiting at any time  

107  pat020 No waiting 8.00am-6.00pm Mon–Sat  

111  pat 046 No waiting 9.00am-5.00pm Mon–Sat  

112  dot5  No waiting 8.00am-6.00pm Mon-Fri  

114  pat063 No waiting 9:00am-5:00pm Mon-Fri  

116  pat064 No waiting 10.00am-11.00am, 2.00pm-3.00pm Mon-Fri  

128  

 
 pat017 No waiting 7.00am-7.00pm Mon-Fri  

142  usgs725 No waiting 10.00am-Midday Mon-Sat  

 
 
 
 
Shared Residents Parking & Charged On-street Parking  
 

410  usgs503 Pay and Display up to 3hrs and  
Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders 
9.00am-5.00pm Mon–Sat  

422  herring 3 Pay and Display and Residents' and Visitors' permit holders 
8.00am-6.00pm Mon-Fri  
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Residents Parking  
 

502  dot6  Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders only  
9.00am-5.00pm Mon-Sat  

505  pat038 Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders only  
8.00am-10.00am Mon-Sat  

506  pat039 Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders only  
10.00am-Noon Mon–Sat  

507  pat046 Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders only  
2.00pm-4.00pm Mon-Sat  

513  swallwave2 Permit holders only 9.00am-9.00pm Mon-Sat  

514  herring3 Permit holders only 8.00am-6.00pm Mon-Sat  
 

519  usgs731 Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders only  
9.00am-9.00pm Mon-Sat  

520  dot5  Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders only 
      10.00am-11.00am and 2.00pm-3.00pm Mon-Fri  

521  usgs601 Permit holders only 10.00am-11.00am and  
2.00pm-3.00pm Mon-Fri  

529  usgs617 Permit holders only 2.00pm-4.00pm Mon-Sat 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Shared Residents Parking & Free Limited Waiting  
 

 
 

600  dot5  Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders and  
     Limited waiting for 1hr No return within 1hr  
     for non-permit holders 9.00am-9.00pm Mon–Sat  

601  pat064 Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders and  
Limited waiting for 1hr No return within 1hr  
for non-permit holders 9.00am-5.00pm Mon–Sat  

605  usgs712 Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders and  
Limited waiting for 2hrs No return within 2hrs  
for non-permit holders 9.00am-5.00pm Mon–Sat  

607  circle3  Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders and  
Limited waiting for 30mins No return within 1hr  
for non-permit holders 9.00am-5.00pm Mon-Sat  

 
 
 

608  historic2 Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders and  
Limited waiting for 30mins No return within 1hr  
for non-permit holders 2.00pm-4.00pm Mon-Sat  

627  shingle Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders and  
Limited waiting for 2hrs No return within 2hrs  
for non-permit holders 8.00am-6.00pm Mon-Fri  

628  usgs401 Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders and  
Limited waiting for 3hrs No return within 1hr 
for non-permit holders 9.00am-5.00pm Mon-Sat  

 



Page 3 of 3  

Free Limited Waiting  
 

746  usgs317 Waiting limited to 3hrs No return within 1hr 
9.00am-5.00pm Mon-Sat 

 
 
 
Specified Vehicles  
 

803  check  No waiting at any time except Police vehicles  

810  usgs503 Loading bay-Goods vehicles only at any time  

819  circle3  Loading bay-Any vehicle 7.00am-7.00pm any day  

823  circle4  Loading bay 7.00am-7pm and  
No stopping except taxis 7.00pm-7.00am any day 

824  zcircle  No waiting 7.00am-7.00pm and  
No stopping except taxis 7.00pm-7.00am any day  

830  check  Disabled persons vehicles at any time   

844  usgs721 No stopping at any time except taxis  

845  usgs602 No waiting at any time except taxis  

867  circle4  Car club permit holders only at any time  

868  usgs317 Loading bay-Any vehicle 4.30pm-10.30am any day  

 
 
Clearways 
 

1100  usgs503 School Keep Clear-No stopping at any time 
 

1103  herring3 Bus stop clearway  
No stopping except buses at any time 

 
 
 
 
 
    Boundary of Controlled Parking Zone      
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at any time
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2.00pm-3.00pm 
Mon-Fri

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
10.00am-11.00am and 
2.00pm-3.00pm Mon-Fri

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders and 
Limited waiting for 2hrs 
No return within 2hrs 
for non-permit holders 
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permit holders 
8.00am-6.00pm Mon-Fri
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Pay and Display and 
Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders 
8.00am-6.00pm Mon-Fri

No waiting 
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Zone A

Zone B

Zone B

Zone A

Car club 
permit holders only 
at any time

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
9.00am-9.00pm Mon-Sat

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
10.00am-12noon Mon-Sat

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders and 
Limited Waiting for 1hr 
No return within 1hr 
for non-permit holders 
9.00am-9.00pm Mon-Sat

Pay and Display 
up to 3hrs and 
Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders  
9.00am-5.00pm Mon-Sat

No waiting 
at any time

No waiting 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting, 
loading and 
unloading 
at any time
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Zone A

Zone E

Zone D

Disabled 
persons 
vehicles 
at any time

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
8.00am-10.00am 
Mon-Sat

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
9.00am-9.00pm Mon-Sat

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
10.00am-12noon 
Mon-Sat

Permit holders only 
9.00am-9.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
9.00am-9.00pm Mon-Sat

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders and 
Limited Waiting for 1hr 
No return within 1hr 
for non-permit holders 
9.00am-9.00pm Mon-Sat

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders and 
Limited Waiting for 1hr 
No return within 1hr 
for non-permit holders 
9.00am-5.00pm Mon-Sat

Pay and Display 
up to 3hrs and 
Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders  
9.00am-5.00pm Mon-Sat

No waiting 
at any time

No waiting 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Peel

2

1

5

4

6

9

7

3

PH
FB

Hall

Club

LB

31

19

30

34

70

13

57

15

21

16

68

22

78

26

23

28

33

10

84

14

24

12

55

29
48

35

36

49

45

47 43

20

11

55
a

17
5

16
5

18
2

13
4

12
4

10
9

15
5

12
3

17
0

13
5

17
2

14
7

12
6

14
5

10
6

14
2

14
4

18
5

Gate

11
6

Lucy

11
1

1 to 7

1 to 12

Gundry's House

1

11

21

16

3

26

29

2

2

22

11
1

21

11

33

14

2

15

14

21 LB

30

2

19
12

13

4

4

Ha
ll

3

13

1

13

14

1

5

2

2

2

13

4

4

15

9

31

22

1

78
12

CO
UR

TWINTERTON

NO
RF

OL
K T

ER
R

VIC
TO

RIA
 ST

RE
ET

PA
RK

 ST
RE

ET

NE
W ST

RE
ET

NORFOLK ROAD

PA
RK

 TE
RR

AC
E W

ES
T

TE
RR

AC
E

CH
IC

HE
ST

ER

BA
RT

TE
LO

T R
D

PA
RK

 TE
RR

AC
E E

AS
T

BEDFORD ROAD

NORFOLK ROAD

WELLINGTON ROAD

DEVONSHIRE ROAD

OXFORD ROAD

CAMBRIDGE ROAD

Char
t W

ay

Sta
nle

y W
alk

VICTORIA STREET

West Sussex County Council
Highways & Transport
The Grange
Tower Street 
Chichester 
West Sussex 
PO19 1RH

TILE REF NO:

SHEET ISSUE NO 7
TQ1730NES

HORSHAM DISTRICT: HORSHAM
WAITING RESTRICTIONS

Reproduced from or based upon 2018 Ordnance  Survey mapping with permission of the Controller of HMSO (c) Crown Copyright reserved.
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright  and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings West Sussex County Council Licence No. 100018485

SCALE:
±

SHEET ACTIVE FROM - 03/04/2018 at A3 size
1:1250



Zone A

Zone B

Loading bay-
Any vehicle 
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any day

No waiting 
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any day
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at any time
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10.00am-12noon 
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No waiting 
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No waiting 
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Zone E

Disabled persons 
vehicles 
at any time

Loading bay-
Any vehicle 
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any day 
Loading limited 
to 30 mins

Loading bay-
Any vehicle 
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any day
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only 
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Mon-Sat
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up to 3hrs and 
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9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting 
at any time

No waiting 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting, 
loading and 
unloading 
at any time
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Zone C
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2.00pm-4.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Residents' and Visitors' 
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2.00pm-4.00pm Mon-Sat

No waiting 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting 
at any time

No waiting 
8.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat
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Permit holders only 
2.00pm-4.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Pay and Display 
up to 3hrs and 
Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders  
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No waiting 
at any time
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